MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS

HE - AEMR

1.




REF.ND. HOTE PART RO. DESCEREIPTIOHN E LR L AMT.

1 113-00258 FACE PLATE ASM. w45 7% 1

2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET P MR LM 3 1

3 TA=1250504-R0  RUBBER PLIG ALY 1

. 4 TA-0850604-R0__ RUBBER PLUG Py 1
- 3 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG T 2
- E TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAt 2
@ 7 TA-1250T05-R0 RUBBER PLUG 334 1
& BE1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE Pih AFFUTAR™ - |

q S5-4120915-5P SCKEV 12/64-28 L=9 - A" 3T 3/16-28 L=9 ]

10 #0171 111-02805 CORD HGLDER A-FTRARTFTT 1

11 110-00510 SIDE PLATE El 1

12 110-00519 GASKET TR 42 RO 9gY i

13 55-4120915-SP SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT 3T 3716-28 L=9 1

14 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-b" RABTTT A 1

X 110=20301 CABLE HOLDER i O Sl 5 5 0 1

18 HS-6110310-5P  HUT 11/B4-40 oya7ivE 11/64-40 1

17 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG [T 1

18 #01 110-95254 LEVER STCPPER ASM. ASHHLAT =TkYA" = (H2) 1

19 01 55-1120710-SF  SCREV 2335™ 1

20 TA-2101002-R0 EUBBER PLUG kAt 1

. 21 a0  110-30202 RUBBER BLSHING ITI-FTITL 1
22 201 111-00104 HAGHET CORD RUBBER & & dale N Sl i A i

23 11G-45051 THREAD TERSICH ASM. P {{F{rFI0Y H3 1
24 110-45309 THREAD TEHSION NUT 2= {4F {FFIVIEYE (1)
25 110-45101 THREAD TEWSION 3FRING 2TL4F ARFIVINTF (1)
ﬁ 26 R3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINOER TEHWSIOK DISC {b£3-9 43 (2)
27 11G-45200 THREAD TEWSION GUIDE 27 44F {RFIOITUHA (1)
o8 110-45902 FIRST TEKSIDH PGST 2T 44F 4F3393579 (1)

29 S5-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=8§ AT 39~ 3/16-28 L=H 1

30 110-907T00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FukT i EAT - 1

31 $5-4120515-3P SCREW 3/18-28 L=6 AT Ey™ 3/16-23 L=6 1

3z 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-LikFot4 A 1

33 110-01500 SCREV F-h AFFuT4 A RAFI™ 1

34 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

£ 110-46158 THREAD TERSION ASH. {r¥399 B3 1

o 110=13900 TEHS ION HUT {RFIASYF (1)

. 37 B3I120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {F£3-0%3 F{FUETA (1)
- 38 B2129-012-A00 TENSIODN SPRING {RFA-I0TF A (1)
) 39 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {BFI-F #3141 (1)
(:% 40 B3126-012-000 _ TENSION DISC {hF3-525 (2)
41 B3115-552-000 TEMSIOM FOST TkFI=-3 £7- (1)

42 B3128-012-000 TAKE-iP SPRING {LEIATE (1)

43 B3111-126-000 TEHSIOH POST SOCKET {hfa-2 7574 (1)

44 55-2090670-SP SCREVW 9/84-40 L= 5.5 FAEY™ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1

45 S5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=T7 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=1 1

46 113-05505 ARM THREAD GUIDE. C F-h 4FFut4 1

=T = 113-46004 NEEDLE PLATE, & AR A 1

43 $5=211G915=-8P  SCREV i1/64-40 L=8.8 IARFEY” ]1/64-40 L=8.5 2

439 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B T-4ArFit{ B 1

@ 50 $5-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 3257 11/64-40 L=8 1
51 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLNG kaey D=12.5 L=4 2

52 so-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fatxd" 3/16-28 L=19 3

53 110-01655 BED SLIDE ASH. TSP I CEY 1
54 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE r G R (1)

55 110-01609 BEC SLIDE SPRIHG A4 A% (1)

56 5%-6050210-5P SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E73d™ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

i 110-01104 BED SCKEW STUD LTSS 4

58 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT FATT¥TAR 1

50 113-00608 GASKET AT FFLE ACURY 1

50 S5-1120710-5F  SCREW 535” 4

61 113-45709 DIL SHiELD. A 370 4% 1

62 S5-6110610-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=06 E3FY" 11/64-40 L=8 1

E3 113-45600 0IL RUBBER ATHEF 2%T9 T4 1

64 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP {F2AAE"Y F497° N3 1
65 B3113-415-009 TEMSIOM RELEASE PIM {F2Ad E°Y 1)
66 #02 B3136-415-000 CAP RING 12 134 #75 (1}

67 #03 111-4186C1 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER COVER FUE VAN - 1

58 #03 WT=-0530002-K% TOOTED WASHER AYEE "% AS.3 1

) 03 355-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=B FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

. - 70 #02 113-72554 LEVER STOPPER ASM. R*YBLAT=2F9A° B3 1

. g"- Note #01..... For DMM-5420-6-0B,5-¥B DMN-5420-6-08,6-WEFH
202, .0 For DMN-5420-8,6-¥0 DMN-5420-6, 6-W0 F
$01.....For JE JER




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LR R

]
F
- ]

%9 Fog—48
S

47

30




REF.NO. NOTE

e e T T o e S S e e e ————— T R R S R S

PART HNO.

DESCRIFPTION

1 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/54-28 L=10.5 kAT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRAHK SHAFT FUET LRI Y 1
3 Ca-3500000-F0 OIL FELT 19y 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. NuhFaue™ h3 |
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Nuligue™Y hz (1)
B #01 B1205-541-B00 HEEDLE BEARIMG, B Fuk™ Z-F AT Y (1)
7 110-05204 HEEDLE BAR CRAMK MR35 (1)
2 B1408-552-000 HEEDLE BAR CRAHK ROD ME™= 55909k (1)
9 B1903-552-009 END SCREV LEFT 32 o (1)
10 B1909-505-000 RUBBER b s b e = 2 e Bl A (1)
11 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 FAIT 9/32-28 L=186 1
12 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YUPLEEY $37 4% 1
13 RG-0442401-00 RUBBEE RINMG Qne= 1
i 35-7681650-TP  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=16 TReIEYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
i5 S5-3660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 i
- 16 113-70855 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. MK Y7434 73 MN 1
17 113-49107 BUSHING, FRONT APETH IIARE i
13 So-8150912-TH SCREW FAEDT 1
19 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE LT T HAZR ]
20 CS-1471214-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 N¥=12 27Zk0Y D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 1
21 SS-¥660610-TP SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
22 RC-1350001-1P SHAP RING 18.5 CH 2kiAT 18.5 1
23 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM T ANy B ]
24 $S-6661110-SP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 €535 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
25 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CaM THY) ALIY R (1)
6 110-08109 THRUST COLLAE Falav L AF2MST (i)
27 S$S5-6030670-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E7FY 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
28 110-02409 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR P D 1
59 110-02508 0IL SEAL A2k 14A9-A TR
30 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASH. AZ* 30T AR h3 1
31 35-06111210-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 eF3 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 WP-045GR01-S0 WASHER 4.5X10.CX0.8 EF A 4.5X10X0.6 (2)
33 se-8151550-3F SCREW 15/64-23 L=15 FA2P" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-32153 HAND WHEEL ASH. AR 3hT AT B3 (1)
35 H4007-110-0AA MAGHET BASE ASH. A ThEYL MRS 4 D3 (1)
36 H4007-110-0AB  MAGHET BASE B ASM. TH 9 HUHER" 4 B b3 (1)
37 110-32265 DYHAMO STATOR MIFTYE IF=2 93 1
38 EX-00043200-00 CLIP b ™ LR (1)
39 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW T™W Y AR 2
41 B1213-552-0ACG-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTIHG PIN ASH. Fayh 3-$3-29E% Y B3 1
41 RO-J291801-00  RUBBER RING Qu s (1)
42 110-029C4 ROLLER FELT AV77 2039 #3929 ILAL 1
43 113-46400 ¥ASTE MATERIAL GUIDE gI9aT XA 1
A4 113-45808 SCREW 3 2IHAT AR RARYT 2
45 B1193-530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE ZAATANT - FALER 1
45 113-47101 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD, G MAR 2B IAT- G 1
47 113-46004 HEEDLE PLATE, A MR A 1
43 S5-4080310-3P  SCREW 1/3-44 L=3.4 FaT319" 1/8-44 |=3.4 Rt 2
49 Sa-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 TARGEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
a0 B1115-530-00F THEOAT FLATE COVER F MaR72 T 1
51 B1115-522-000-A OPEN COVER SPRING MAR 34{A{7% AT % 1
e S5-4080310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.4 FaTadT 1/3-44 L=3.4 1
03 113-49008 HAIN SHAFT 1) bl 1
Nete $#01.....5electing part{A~D) BIRGE&KA~D)



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

ik - TEHME




-0

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. SR T N EX st AMT.
1 TA-1250804-RG  RUBBER PLUSG Rt 1
. 2 B1401-530-B00  MEEDLE BAR B AFET- B 1
3 #01 B1401-530-B00  HEEDLE BAR B MFE- B i
. e B1414-226-000 MEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK  a%a®w 1
ﬁ 5 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. IR 1
i $5-6000670-TF  SCREVW  9/64-40 L=8 k539" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
7 5S-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 i=4.5 IAETEYS 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 B1418-530-000  MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NET =<k ]
g MDE-100B1400  NWEEDLE DBXI #14 Al DBX1 #14 i
10 B13C6-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASH. FANETAT YU -4 B3 ]
11 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ATRENT AT T3 (1)
12 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. ATRERETAT 24 B3 (1)
13 S5-8560810-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 F433T 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
14 B13068-155-0A0 PINIOH ASM. ATHENET AT I3- B3 (1j
15 $5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FAZIT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JEREAITRT B (13
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YEFERTOAT 24 B3 (1)
18 S5-8860810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 RAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
19 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. BN AT Y- 93 (1)
20 $5-86R0810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZ3T 1/4-40 L=8 (2
21 T10-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2750 1
@ 9 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 $A*29* 3/16-28 L=0 1
23 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER 2330 4042k B 1
24 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWVER 935" hyaaqk 1
25 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR SES UTFAZE B ]
26 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 $ATEY" 3/16-28 L=3 1
o CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 V=10 232b9% D=7.94 V=16 »3 1
28 S5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k333" 11/64-40 L=4. (2)
75 110-15005 HOGK DRIVING SHAFT 3777 1
30 110-33809 BORRIN CASE HOLLER HF 711 1
31 SS-6111010-3P  SCREW 11/54-40 L= 9.5 k333" 11/64-40 L=9. 1
. 32 B18038-552-040 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. 2979 TIFAEYT 43 ]
. - 33 B1810-552-000 QIL WICK YRITR IL FARIT 19 (1)
34 111-41355 LUBE ICATING BOBBIH ASM. ¥1933*2 Bz C i
G 35 BG117-012-000 EGOBBIN 2"y ]
36 110-38759 BOBRIN CASE ASH. FETY F-2 (AT241) ]
37 CS-G7O073A-SH  THRUST CULLAR A5AF9T 73 1
38 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA22" 11/64-40 L=3. (2)
36 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT RITH TLALN 1
40 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW SErN 1
41 110-38908 OIL SHIELD FEIThTLAF T INTY 1
A2 #02  110-3865C LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. $191377 3 1
43 #03  MC-2005007-50 HEEDLE 134 75 M 134 75 1
\ 44 §03  MC-2005007-55 MHEEDL 134 #75 A 134 #75 ]
0 45 #04 HMDP-50081400  HEEDLE DPX5 #id Al DFX5 814 1
46 #04 MDP-5C0B1404 HEEDLE DPX5 #14 K DPX5 814 1
47 #05% 113-T0205 KEEDLE BAER THREAD GUIDE AIE™d {MF 1
Note #01..... For JE,JO JE,JOA
$0Z.. ... For KO,JH Ko, JHE
$03..... For JE JEF
$04..... For 30 JOR
Y Special crder parts R LHE S



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

H x b B R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DB S CoRT P7T°IOFK SRR kTl § [ AMT
1 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER F4LFY LA - 1
Z B1521-555-000  SCREW IRIFY LA™ - RARYT 1
C RO-02371801-00 RUBBER £ING QU™ 1
4 110-06756 HARL LIFTER CAM ASM. 1HITY 2L 73 1
[ 113-01702 L INK SHAFT EETYT Nuhath 1
6 110-06608 GASKET M il § A & 1
T 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LIHK EXFYTYUY bz 1
& RE-0500000~-K0 E-RING EA™32F27 5 1
9 110-08205 LIFTING LEVER COMNECTIKG ROD o L e 1
10 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ERTPET A2k ARy 1

11 S0-0720332-5P HIWGE SCREY D= 7.24 Y= 3.3 2 vay™ D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
12 SD-0600322-3D  HINGE SCREW D=E H=3.2 2"vFdT D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-G5408 CONHECTIRG ROD EXTFYT LWrUdTY 1
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK ERSFY Y 1
15 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A T4 THI A 1
16 35-7110740-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFEDT 11/64-40 =7 1
17 C3-064061A-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. i o L 1
18 SS-T090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAETFYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
19 EE-0500G00-K0 E-RING EX™2k47 5 1

20 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER EXFAT A% 1

21 VP-0850876-3D  WASHER 6.5X13X0.3 54787 6.5X13%0.8 1
22 B150%-555-000  FRESSEE SPRING REGULATOR THIFIEYRI” 1
23 B1511-585-000 NUT 1/2-28 T#IF3-£932Y" 9} 1
24 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 4T Fut4a" - 1
25 B1505-22T7-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 41 #3-9n"1 |
26 55-86600610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=£ FAzI* 1/4-40 L=B 1
27 B1502-541-200 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THLE" - DadaA i
23 #01 S3-6090810-5P  SCEBEW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 323" 9/64=40 L=7.5 1
24 #03 B1524-530-DA0 PRESSER FLOT ASH. D i*1 bz 1
30 B1524-530-DBO0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. D 141 73 1
31 113-01355 NEEDLE BAE GUIDE BERACKET ASM. T4I3"92"F U3 1
32 113-01405 PIH 4L R Y (1)
33 RE=-029¢000-K0  E-RING Ed™%r47 3 (2]
34 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE FLATE SHAFT {R2RA RRTH42 TN 1
35 110-05608 GASKET WL e S 1
a5 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIHG E4™%F47 3 1
37 113-05901 SPRING fR1kA FFTO42 AT % 1
35 112-30901 VIRE PRESSER PLATE, B T4% 4124 ¥2 B 1
39 #02 S55-7110740-T¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7% FREFEYT 11/54-40 L=F 1
40 SD-0640261-5FP  HINGE SCEEW, & 2 uEy” 1
41 113-55609 TENSION RELEASE HOLDER {h1Ad 4% 1
12 110-45903 WIRE CABLE T4% ¥=774 1
43 110-45608 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) % 413274 (91} 1
44 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=56 AT 3/16-28 L=6 1
45 110-45804 VIEE TUBE 74y F1-77 1
46 110-48000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER T4% ¥=1"AFT 1
47 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28& L=8 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
48 110-45408 EIEEﬁHDLDER & 4% 41 A 1
44 S55-711041CG-5FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
50 D3159-555=-R00  SET SCREW T4y- EYREYT 1
51 H5-6620310-5P WUT 3/16-32 oYyFTTIE 3/16-32 2
52 113-55450 TENSION RELEASE LIMK ASH. fr2ht Yy B2 1
Note #01..... For DMN-5420-6,6-08 DMN-5420-6,6-0BF

RO e For DMN-5420-6,6-W0
J 0] For Domestic use

DMN-5420-6,6-WO A
5 P A



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPCNENTS
%0 Mk




REF.HD. NOTE

PAKT NC.

DESCRIPTIOHN

R N I A e e e s o e e e e e e D N N O et et T T G e e s e N N A O e e 5 T " T e e e 5 AL B

Note #01....

.For OMM-5420-6-0B.6-%B
..... For DMN-5420-6,8-W0
..... Selecting part

DMN-5420-5-CB,5-¥YE /4
OMK-5420-6,6-¥W0Fd
K

1 101 —=113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD thijFI0EynYL™ 1

2 - 113-02809 PIN 7 FIrEYET4 Y 1

3 55-6000560-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.% =335 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

3 . 4 — 113-03302 FEED REGLLATOR ThN$INETET 4 1
A 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING T FA0EIRT 4 Ak 1

# i - 113-85101 FEED KEGULATGR SHAFT T Fa0eY ¥°4 9°h 1
‘ 7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOE SCREV TrUsIoeyes” 1
] Bl14&-555-000  SPRING E LR = O B S 1

] 110-52701 FIN ™ f39eY £ 1

10 = 113-85200 FEED DIAL Ty 2T {vk 1

11 55-0120930-TF  SCREY 31/16-28 L=9.0 ey 3/16-28 L=9 1

12 — 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT ZOMNECTIMG ROD Afa4tmad e 1

13 110-09206 VALKING FOGT FIN © AAAATIE ¥ 1

14 S55-6030620-TF  SCREW EFEY 1

15 110-14003 CORRECTIMG EOD =1 e 11 1

16 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RIHG 0y ™ 1

17 g01= 113-92T00 SPEIHG TMLAT- AT 1

18 RE-G500200-R0 E-RING E¥3™%F47 § 1

19 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. FHLAT =87 (73) 1

20 55-6121250-TF SCREY EFFST (1l

20-1 113-87802 ARM PIN LAT= 65" AT TAY (1)

: el RE-0500000-K0 E-RIMG E¥~%+47 5 1
22 110-08401 ADGUSTING LIHK FULCRUM SHAFT B £0EY L RFVET T B 1
23 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A 24T Y A 2

24 113-03005 CORNECTIMG LINK. B Ladyysn B 2

25 113-02308 CONKECTING LIHK, A |0 & AT 2

@ 28 202 113-03181 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. TFISEi Y (92) 1
27 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FARETULIIFUTTY A 1

25 S5-3150T710-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 b23d™ 15/84-28 L=7 1

29 $3-6000620-57 SCREY 9/64-40 1.=6 E3F7T 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT TS LETY 1

31 B1609=-530-D00 FEED DOG D hea= D 1

32 SS-4040020-TF  SCREW 1/3-44 L=6 17" 25 1/8-44 L=6 2

33 RC-13381001-KF  KETAIMING RING [ {3 1

34 110-27355 FEED BAR ASH. TR 42 1

35 113-01900 FEED SPRING HODK T AT FRY 1

k] 110=10808 FEEC ROCKER SHAFT P RGP 1

a7 110-08107 YALEING FUOOT PIN B A{a4tE"y B 1

r 34 55-60906820-TF  SCREW E3adT 1
35 : H5-668C410-5P  HLT 9/32-28 oyaT49E 9/32-28 -1

\ LI 113-02502 FEELG ROCKER SHAFT CRANK A4A4 AU AT 1
é{?} 41 LSS-BEBO0G40-5P  SCREY 9732-23 L= 9.0 FA%y™ G532-28 L=9 2
et 42 114=-14156 FEARE CEAHK ASH. ITIRYTERNET 2 1
43 so-B121210-5F SCREY 3718-28 L=12 E33dT 3/16-28 L=9 Ll

44 SD-1000801-SH HIHGE SCREW TR TN 1

45 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT U3t NI 1

46 C5-147121A-SH.  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 252197 D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1

47 SZ-56B0810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=G [ FA3d™ 1/4-40 L=B (2)

43 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING I HATA Z

449 L5=8150432-TH  SCREN 5k 1

50 S55-7110740-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 /I3 11/64-40 L=T 1

: E] EC-1331001-KP  RETAINIHG RIMG CA* ki 1
;5:} Bl T0== 110 FEED BAR CRANK a0 1
' 53 $5=7121410-TF SCREY 3/16-28 L=14 W33 3/16-28 L=14 1
54 110-14354 GRIVIMG SHAFT CRANK. ASM. ,SRONT FTAGY T TRTE VR 1

55 $5-7111120-3P SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 ZAES23 11/64-40 L=16.5 (1)

56 55-4120915-SF SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 AT F2T 3/165-28 L=9 1

=T C3-147121A-SH  THEUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 A3ak5y D=14.72 W=12 H% 1

e L5=3660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 22T 1/4-40 L=6 (2]

1] EO-0781901-90  RUBEEE RIMG i}l 1

g0 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AN LA™ =30 1

g1 114=-10709 FEED LEVER METAL TRUEAT-3Th 254 i

B2 S5-3660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAESS 1/4-40 L=38 1

83 SS-2561040-TF  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10 Faad™ 1/4-4¢ L=10 1

B4 11a- TEOL LEVER LA - 1

B5 WP-0480856-SP  MWAGHET BASE SPRING VASHER E5T273 4. 3%58.4%0.8 1

66 #02 113-02108 FEED ADJUST ROD ol FadesuTL” 1

BT #01  113-14287 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. THUFIETY Ly (B3 1

62 113-00510 SPRING THIFITETs A T 1

89 #02 WZ-1250300-K0 YAVED VASHER T2ETEeTNE 12.5X1740.3 1

T0 02 55-7620750-SP SCREV 3/18-32 L= .5 TAEFEYT 3/16-32 L=5.5 1

71 #03 B1635-581-C00 HEEDLE BEARIMG SRR AT i

72 201 113-11057 FEED EEVERSE ARN ASH. T5ILAT -5 (73] 1

55-6661110-5F  SCEEN 174-40 L=11 E3dT [ S4-40 L=11 1



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R D Mf®




REF.HO. MOTE PART HO. PESCRIFPT k ¥ i | AHT.
1 113-51806 SCREY FrodR kA 3T 2
2 113-51400 HOVING ENIFE ko923 1
3 113-52101 MOVING KNIFE LINK Tz 0 1
4 SD-0500251-SP  HIMGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 2*u3y™ D=8 H=2.E 2
5 S5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k33" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
B 113-52200 KHIFE LRIYING Fr-AanET-0F 1
T RC-2851218-KP RETAINING RING Ca*2k29 1
) 113-51905 MOVIMG KMIFE BASE [ v v B 1
9 55-8110420-TF SCREV 1:/64-40 L=4.3 E7E2" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
10 RO-03718G1-00 RUBBER RINMG ™ 1
11 113-516068 KNIFE MOURTING RASE A3 T4} 1
12 55-4110715-5F  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=T7 4% %3 11/64-40 L=7 2

13 113-51509 COUNTER KHIFE 174 A1 1
14 S$5=-1090510-5F SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 +533% 4/54-40 L=5 1
15 113-52408 BASE PLATE AY=1 4% 1
16 S5-4150915~5PF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FA %3 15/54-28 L=9 pid
17 113-52309 KHIFE DRIVING SHAFT iz RETH ITh 1
18 RE-0S00003-K0  E=EING EF"42r47 6 P
14 NS-B110310-3FP HUT 11/64-40 myAridr 11/64-40 1
20 113-52608 SLIDE ARM 254k 97" 1
2 i13-54404 DRIVING ROLLER 219 1@ 1
22 U25858-1.8¥-200 ROLLER SHAFT MET=3L 30ITH 1
23 B1453=-T71=-0A0 STOP SCREV ASM. ERT=ul 2RYAT - B2 |
24 113-52507 KHIFE DRIVIHG ARM vl e I e B & 1
25 H5=-E150310-5F HUT 15/64-28 GYReTYE 15/64-28 1
26 113-53406 SPEIRG A BT BT¥ 1
27 5S-8850610-TP SCREV  1/4-40 L=6 FA3¥" 1/4-40 L=6 2
28 N5-6150430-5F _ HUT 15/64-28 ayan+Yr 15/64-28 1
29 SS5-BEBOBIO-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 k337" 1/4-40 L=6 2
a0 113-53804 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {F¥AL 1
31 113-53505 SPRING 2394+ N3 1
32 113-53059 CLUTCH LEVER ASM. {F24d pnT- 73 1
33 SD-0701511-TF HINGE SCREV N 1
34 3D-0600361-5F HINGE SCREW ARt o I 4
15 HS-6150430-5F MUT 15/64-28 oo+ E 15/564-28 1
36 WP-0621016=SH  WASHER ESETAT X 1
37 RE-NE0GD000-K0  E-EING E2" 2437 8 1
33 110-423086 PICKER LINK PIM E*9h Yuhety 1
34 113-52303 CLUTCH PLATE hsys 49 1
43 113-541607 PICKER LINK 2 Y- )k 1
41 113=-5270% SCEEY PIN, A ha%s k=% A 1
42 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW. A R 1
43 113-52804 SCREV PIN, B R39F E"Y B 1
44 SD=0630275=-5F HIHGE SCEEW D= 6.35 h= 2.7 2Ty D=8.35 H=2.7 ]
45 113-54057 PICKER ARH ASH. ET7h- 47" 73 1
46 113-54008 FICKER ARM L 4a- 95" (1)
47 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. ¥T{k %I Hz (1)
48 So-8C90510-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L3S 9564-40 L=5 (2)
44 ED-0641452-TF HINGE SCREEW i = 1
50 110=42800 AN COLLAR AL 5= 1
5l SS-8119520-TF  SCEEV 11/764-40 L= 4.5 FAam™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
52 113-53358 SOLENOID URIT LIRS 2z4 1
B3 113-53307 CLUTCH LIRK DEYE Wy (1)
54 RE-05000C0-Kd  E-RING Ex~2L47 5 (1)
55 110-43007 SOLEHOID PIM ST BTy (1)
56 S5-6110710-TP SCREV 11/84-40 L= B.5 E5%%" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
57 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBEER A JEJ{FT 2L A (1)
55 110-43108 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEROID {F3) LT (1)
59 110-43403 SOLENDLID BASE et 274 (1)
B0 WE=0450000-50 YASHER 4.5X580.5 SRR E 4, 548%0.5 (2]
B1 NH-EQ40000-5H Ha Ov3%39F H4X0.7 132 (2)
B2 110-43304 "SGLEMOID RUBBER SLIET 174 (1)
B3 H5-B860410-5H  HUT 98734 (1}
B4 KS-6660439-35P  MHUT 1/4-40 oeasdyr 1/4-40 (1)
85 35-4151215-5F SCREW AT #2" 15/64-28 L=12 1
BE $5-4151215-5P  SCREW AT 23" 15/64-28 L=12 1
67 110-21706 TURBE HOLDER (LOWER) AMATERL (37) 1
i1 110-43551 GROUKD WIRE ASH. F=1 31-p~ h3 i
89 #01 D&043-555-B00 PIM TERMINAL, MALE By #-34a 12 2
70 MEG40-110-000 12-POLE FLUG V735 12P 1
T1 NO637-110-000 12-POLE PLUZ COVEE 7T HAT - 12P 1
72 #02 DBEO43-555-B00 PIN TERMIWAL, HALE E° Yy 3=374 11 4

Hote #01

...For DMY-5420-6,6-%W0
...For DMN-5420-6-0B8,6-%B

DMN-5420-8, 6-%0
DMN-5420-6-08, 6-¥B 8



7. KNIF COMPONENTS
A XBH{#

| 20 )
22 23 ///’f /\ O e
é@%@ 2 fe .y
, 32
L /Q) 25/ rﬂfﬁﬂ“\l‘“\ x =& g 33
T | H! 28 éj\
. S [ @
[ L/ O, a%% G
/ | 24
e ) / B2
W ______ R j

49 % P{ =

= 36
50" “ e o \l\‘x -’ %//fas? |
se—<A | | SN |
51 o L N | %% |
— 4?*“”‘?& |r 39 = |
52/ | 43/4% Iq? f/% N ﬁ@ i
. 54 | |

‘ \ \/@@5}# 4|



=

REF.RG. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN Et s 4 AMT
1 113-57407 EH{FE DRIVING ROD. B AZYET-09F" B 1
2 $5-T110830-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ZhE7FIT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
3 113-57308 ERIFE DRIVING ROD, A A29FT-09FT A 1
4 113-56904 KEMIFE DRIVING ROD 4229 E 1
5 #01 B4123-522-00A MEEDLE BEARIHG 12 Z-FT0-7 A 1
5 113-57205 PIN AT BRTH LuEY Ry 1]
7 S55-2151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1¢.5 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=1¢.5 1
3 113-57001 ROD LINK SHAFT AT O¥E" Uy 9*% 1
q S5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A 39" 15/64-28 L=9 .
1 113-58297 *NIFE LEVER iz ka™- 1
11 RE-0500G00-KD E-R ING Ex*2b47 5 1
12 SD-0920321-5F HINGE SCREV D= 9.20 H= 3.2 T03d" DB=9.2 H=3.2 1
13 113-58108 KNIFE LEVER BASE A7 bAT- 274 1
14 B4126-530-000 SPRING FYIRTYUAT-N" 3 1
15 50-0790431-5P HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 4.3 203y D=7.94 H=4.3 1
16 113-57100 KNIFE DRIVING ROD LIHK AZOYE UV 1
17 35-7T119830-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TAEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=T7.5 1
18 35-6121220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7%y™ 3/16-28 L=i1.5 1
19 113-57704 LINK SUPFORT ARM by~ o5 1
20 Se=T090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAL7FY” 0/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 S3-T7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAETFYT 9/64-40 L=4. 5 1
2 S5-T110830-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TALFEYS 11/64-40 L=7. 1
23 SDh-0640604-TP HINGE SCREV . 1
24 113-57506 KNIFE DRIVING LIMK A7 BETa yuh |
25 113-57209 PIN A2 FETN LYY TN ]
26 RO-0431901-C0 RUBBER RING [1E M 1
27 113-57303 KNIFE SET LEVER SHAFT A2 50FL 3T h ]
23 S5-6121220-TP_ SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 533" 3/16-28 L=10.5 i
20 113=-57992 KNIFE SET LEVER BASE 17 3L 274 1
30 B4124-530-000 SET LEVER PIN FYILTULAT - AT aFT 1
31 113-58206 KHIFE LEVER STOPPER 12 LA - ZR%A° 1
32 HS5-6150310-SF  MUT 15/64-2% oYa%5+9k 15/64-28 2
33 55-8152080-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 AT 15/64-28 L=19.5 Z
34 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT 39" 3/16-28 L=§ 2
35 B4117-530-0A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. AZRYSN R4 D3 1
36 S5-9121410-TF  SCREVW 3716-28 L=14 OsarRT4r 3/16-28 E=14 (1)
37 M5-6120310-5P HUT 3/16-28 oY%y +YyE 3/16-28 (1)
32 35-6110&10-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=2 FARS™ (1)
39 WP-0371CG26-5D  WASHER 3.7X7x1 BT 3.TXTX] (1)
40 55-6099610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 EFxy” 9/64-490 L=4 (1)
41 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFHT 3T 5X10.5X%1 |
2 NS-B120480-SP HUT 3/16-28 pYahYr 3/15-28 1
432 B4121-522-000 ENIFE ¥ 1
44 B4122-522-000  WASHER 11 THIRTNT} 1
A5 $5-408G610-5P SCREW 1/3-44 L=6.4 IAT3)" 1/6-44 L=h 4 o
46 B4120-530-000 KHIFE HOUNTIHG BASE GUIDE AZMRE R £ Pt 1
47 WP-0480856-3P MAGNET BASE SPRTNG WASHEER EFRTHT: 4.8X8.4%0.3 2
48 55-9121010-TP  SCRE¥ n¥hE™ A : 2
49 S5-6090810-TF SCREV 9/64-40 L=7.5 EFEY" 9/64-4) L=7.5 1
50 B4115-530-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD COHMECTION AZI"HET % 1
2l B4116-530-000 RUSHING AZDT A 1

o2 B4114-530-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD AZI"H i
53 B4132-522-000-4 THRUST PLATE AZNL AFAR0YAR 1

Note $01

...3electing part

BIRE &



- —

—_— e e e e e —

REF.N0. HOTE PART HO. DESCE
1 113-59353 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FTRIEO 249F 93 1
2 111-02508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER FTRIEN 249FAN - (1)
3 $3-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 s Lt (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE TR 2AFRY (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT £ 91 2{wyTH (1)
B 111-92209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRIKG L EL U FUTS N (1)
7 $5-4111815-57  SCREW FATEYT 11/64-40 L=18& (1)
2 SH-4031501-SC  SCREW AT 3" (2)
9 H¥-5000700-00 Z-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29% ¥¥7 R4¥I-F (1.2)
0 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E*Y $-3t4 132 (2)
11 HA-0012000-00  MICROSWITCH TANNR4YF (1)
12 111-0230& REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE TN 249 A4S (1)
13 113-56304 SWITCH LEVER $°%039Y 249F L - (1)
14 35-4120615-3P  3CREW 3/16-23 L=6 TATEY 3/16-28% L=8 1
15 53-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-78 L=9 FATF3T 3/16-28 L=0 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING ) : E#“%k47 & 2
17 111-0130G REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT TR OR SALLTNE S ]
18 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR T80 A)ET 435 1
19 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. Seh AiaF" n3 ]
29 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed™2ka7 4 1
21 113-1756G0 CONNECTING LINE YLIAE LR un 1
22 113-72257 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. TP ET R NTL 2 5 e 1
23 33-T110740-TP SCREV i1/64-40 L=7 TIXEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
24 113-72109 SOLEROID INSTALLING PLATE LR R et 4 (1)
25 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 EX"%kA9 12 (1)
26 WP-1703001-SC  VASHER 17Y%20%2 S8 % 3”374 M1G (1)
27 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7° 5y e- 37, (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 580 3] L4 (1)
29 113-14408 PLUNGER AEM PIN 20 FIMITE o 7
30 HS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/84-40 DYHTEYE 11/64-40 1
31 S5-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= FAT D" 15/64-28 L=9 1
32 11217601 WALKING FOOT SPRING ATEAY A" 2 ]
Note #01..... For DMN-5420-6-0B DMN-5420-6-0B



5 .

al a

ol ek BRI L WKLY RIN A

7 N — B E

5 R™7NO. NOTE

_ PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [T LT e AWT,
| | = x\\._f’_—__________""'-'-'- T S S - o o o o o o o o o (| -

1551 113-59759 WIPER ASH. VL 1

[ SH-403C601-SH  SCREV H2 X B +A*2%5" H3¥0.5 L=6 (P

[ 112-34309 VIPER COVER T4A° AT (1)

et § 112-33400 SPRING 24A° IHTFYE AT2 (1)

T WP-1221016-SP  WASHER LS % 1)

L 112-34408 SOLEHOID RUBBER 1T | Sl i 3 (1)

ST 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER y 1 51 S b A (1)

| a8 112-34608 STOPPER_RUBBER WASHER 29n° -1E 2" 1)

Qﬁ RE-0700000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7THM; E3™%r47 T (1)

i 112-33202 VIPER SOLEHOID P4A% YLIAET (1>

11 H¥-2003902-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Ero-AFTVEY 17-0.18 3 (0.5)

12 HA-0005900-00  PONER SWITCH FUURT YL (i

13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 7° 5T =Ly Y (1)

14 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed™%F47 3 (2)

15 112-33053 WIPER IHSTALLING BASE ASM. 240° RYYEET4 33 (1)

Sl H¥-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25y 3¥7°24¥2-+" (2)

| i WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AFTFF 3.1X5.9%0.7 (4)

18 SH-4030601-5H  SCREW H3 X 6 FA*239* H3X0.5 L=6 {4)

19 112-33251 YIPER LEVER B ASM. 740° LAT- B 73 (1)

20 $5-6110710-TP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k352" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)

21 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL. MALE E¥Y 4-318 1% 12)

22 113-60153 WIPER LEVER ASH. A 740° = LAT- A B3 (1)

23 113-59957 VIPER ARM ASM. P4A* = 45 K3 (1)

24 $D-0550212-TF  HINGE SCREW LAV (2)

25 $5-7001410-SP  SCEEW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TAEFFYT O/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

——ah 113-59809 WIPER BASE o B (1)

‘ 113-59700 VIPER 94 n° (1)

WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B3I HE 3, 247X0.5 (1)

b=l SS-709111G-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TREFTY 9/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

= w 135-22206 ROLLER 5Ty B4%T 33400 ]

| 3l 55-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=14 AT #Y 3/16-28 L=14 1

a2 #01 SS-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 A"29" 3/16-28 L=9 1

33 #01 VYP-C4R82086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 E3* 2" 4.3X11.5%2 1

Note 301

For DMN-54Z0-6-W0

DMN-3420-6-%¥0H




10. CIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
ia 7 B £R




7
i::’

REF.NOQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIQN i S AMT.
1 110-46505 OIL SIGHT VINDOW 771°52" 1
2 BD-1952401-20  RUBBER RING Quus™ 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE §2=-7" 0.3
4 113-71239 JIL RETURN TUBRE ASH. hulag A 477 %3 1
5 BT-0500300-E&4 OIL TUBE IRy FL-T" (0.56)
8 = 113=-71200 OIL RETURN TUBE aaa A°47° (1)
i - 113-71358 NIL FELT ASM. I 2h JIANF D3 (1)
8 B3538-112-900  CORD HOLDER 21141 o
g $5-4120615-5P  SCREW 31/16-28 L=6 +A 39" 3/16-28 L=5 2

10 B2616-372-000 SPRING AT 1
1 113-07303 OIL VICK ¥z %191 A°47° 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 32744 b3 ]
13 110-20302 OIL PUNP INSTALLING BASE 3784 HIUY4% (13
14 110-20005 GIL PUNP $°u7° 84 (1)
15 110-20708 01L PUMP ITMPELLER {un® 5. (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW 297° 84F33" (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUNP COVER AT (1)
15 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVEE 3° U7 240547 (1}
19 110-20401 PLUKGER o ] (1)
20 110-20602 PLUNGER SPEING i M e (1)
71 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW y B T ek I (1)
22 110-20906 ROOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE eyt hEagr A% 47" (1)
2 SL-40303851-SF  SCREW FAM Y™ AR (3}
24 55-6111010-TP _SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L333" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 55-4151215-SP  SCREW +AT 329" 15/64-28 L=12 |
26 #01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 2°u7° 24 y¥29 1
27 #02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT +2U7° 24 vFa9 1
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT 32910 {7° Y%°F 1
29 112=-21504 DIL TUBE JCINT 3292 AT A7° T4y 1
30 112=-22007 HOLDER R 477221 1
31 $5-B6080340-5P  SCREW 1/5-44 L=3.0 e339" 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
32 SQ-1156501-5D  CONNECTING SCREW Faa7" Lure3y” 1
33 CG-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1Y 0.3
34 B3404-122-000 SPRING A% 1
35 B3404-122-000  SPRING A3 1
36 83514-412-000 0L ADJUSTING SCREW D23 v LA%h ANI-FI=TEYT 1
37 WS-0651310-KF SPRING VASHER 6.3411%1.3 AT23TRTF 6.5X11X1<3 1
3R WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER nUEed"3 4.5X8.5X1 1

Note 301..... For DMN-5420-6,5-W0 DMN-5420-6,65-WOR
$02..... For DMN-5420-6-0B,6-¥B DMN-5420-6-98, 6-WBHH



V1L RLobLkFULR LUNDUNLINLO
i 78 B £

11

e



=

O

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION L AMT.
1 113-60757 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T3 #4720 ¥%3™w 1
2 113-60708 OIL RESERVOIR FI™53™ 2 (1)
3 110-23108 GASEET F7"3F"4 A" 9%y (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 7431274 (4)
5 3S5-8T00710-SH  SCREW EFFY” (1)
6 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RIHG 0y s (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EETPE A{FUATT (1)
8 110-24108 SPRING EXTPYT A{FUATE (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed"2hi7 (1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERTFFRFI YR T T (1)

11 $5-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 OYA3TE"RF 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 HS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/84-23 o939 15/64-28 (2)
13 35-8153010-5R SCREV 15/864-28 L=30 FAFI™ 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 35-9151610-Sk  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 OYHrET Ak 15/64-28 i1)
15 110-24205 KNEZ PRESS ROD L4 P72 (1)
16 110-23751 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 27748 73 1e
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVEE L4772 An - (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E2TFF 279 H (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER = i e (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE S ST (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LT F 4T (1)
22 S5-9151540-SR  SCREV 35/864-28 L=15 YH5E" A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 116-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E PRy 1
24 113-61093 OIL PUSH GUIDE ML R {LT 1

25 S5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFST 11/64-40 L=7 z
26 B3226-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER 24T Fa-p $41 1
27 $K-34120006-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IAEIEY™ D=4.1 L=20 3
28 S5-T090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=§ LTI 9/64-40 L=6 10
29 N5-6090310-5F NUT 9/64-40 oY% e 9/64-40 10
30 B8224-523-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE(LARGE) 22T J1-p (274) 1
31 B8225-522-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SMALL R pi-p (334) 1

32 #01  113-69451 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, 773 473 ¥y1te ]

33 GAK-300010B0 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. ITLYS ERTTRTIATY B (1)
34 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER RGD 4T 9T Y a7 (1)
35 RE-04C0000-K0  E-RING Ex“2ka7 4 (1)
36 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2%13X1 EF1 3% 6.2%13X) (2)
37 GAK-30605000 SPREING EETTYT Y AT i1)
38 113-63402 GIL RESERVOIR F7*5 a*= (1)
39 111-41702 GASKET F7" 32 UA° 9% (4)
40 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION _ F97 #4127} {4)
41 110-24007 CONRECTING ROD, VERTICAL EXTPE ATu0 1)
42 110~24106 SPRING ERTPE" B{TAT 2 (1)
43 RE-100G000-X0 E-RING Ed"apaAn (1)
44 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LD BEARING BRACKET LA PFRFI ORI YATT 1)
45 35-9182010-SN  SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 Y37 AN 9/32-20 L=20 (2]
4F NS-6150430-SRk  NUT 15/64-23 293 TYL 15/84-28 (2)
47 55-8153010-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 FAZS™ 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
48 S5-9151610-3R  SCREW 15/64-2% L=1§ uyrET Ak 15/64-28 (1)
49 11G-24205 KNEE FRESS ROD 77531375 (1}

Note #01.....For JE JEHA

a ] o



R T o DA

+H MR

it T edE e EY T S TR

REF.HO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPFPTION By £ AMT
1 110-23363 BELT -COVER ASM. A*RFIAT- B3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COYER ASM. ATREIAT- B3 (1
3 110-23308 BELT COVER A ATRRIAT- A (1
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. T L ¥ C s E (2
5 WP-0820526-350  WASHER 3.2X14X0.5 k74737 §.2774%0.5 (2
B 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSEKIOM ATRFAAT -3 18T (2
7 110-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASH. I -35- h3 (2
2 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATREIAT - 342 (1
g9 33-7T120640-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=§ TREFRY” 3/16-28 L=5 (1

10 110-23405 BELT COVEER B ATLKEAAT- B {1
11 D3201-555-DA0  BORBIN WINDER ASH. {F23Y-4 b3 {

12 D3213-555-DA0 _ THREAD TEMSION BRACKET ASM. {F2% AFFI-3E"-274 U3 (1
13 53-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 23" 11/84-40 L=t (1
14 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {r$=-395 (2
15 B3129-012-B00  TEWSION SPRING B {+$3- A 2 B (1
16 B3125-012-000  THREAD TEMSION STUD HUT {h$3-9 9k (1
17 S5-T110350-5F SCREW 11/64-40 =2 IMEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1
18 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE BfRT - 3L TRI4Y (1]
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER SRAKE 2 e (1]
20 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER 3 A (1)
21 SD-0490261-SF  HINGE SCREW D=4.0 H=0 & 2 VFYT D=4.0 H=2.6 (1,
22 SE-T08131C-3P  SCREY 1/8-44 L=12.5 I/ETEY" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
23 ¥P-0501016-SD  VASHER 5X10.5X] B3T3 % EX10. (2]
24 SK-34825C0-5C  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25% WEIFY" [=4.8 L=25 (2)

I



1d.

THkAD STAND COMPONENTS
3L %% 1 Y (R

REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. DEE: ST CERSIRE Tl ns) S S e AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAHD ASH. LF27 YO+ bz 1
2 111-81906 SFOOL RETAIMER {h2% JuRTA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOJL PIN {L230XE™ (2)
4 B3311-012-00¢ _ SPOOL REST CUSHICN PiEL L i (2]
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST {FTEANET S (2)
B SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E52%3™ HB L=1§ (2)
7 B3318-T704-L0O0-A THREAD GiUIDE ARM JOINT {FEFITT JARTH* (2)
2 B3311-7¢4-00¢  SPOJL REST ROD RUBRER CAP {F2FR™- #3734 (1)
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {27958 73 (1)

10 111-81609 SPOCL REST ROD, UPPER {F2FE™9 AX (1)
11 E3305-T04-000~A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FEFRT-T5"T (1)
12 SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT 339" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HM-BO50001-SE  HUT M5X0.3 oYY H5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER {b2T5T9 9% (1}
15 111-81798 SPOOL REST ARM {F2595~ B (1)
16 W3-0510002-KN SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT N F 5.1X9.2%1.3 2]
17 NM-B050001-SE  NUT H5X0.3 D¥A7+9E H5X0.8 122 (2)
18 B3317-704-00¢ NUT C15 fFRFET - FARY} (2)
19 WP-1702600-SC  WASHER 17X3CX2.6 EF3¥" % 1TN30X2.6 {2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {FFFHE™= F-=-I¥2" L a2
21 ¥5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER - N 3$T37: 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 MAD-11532000 STAPLE -} 2FYT°R (3)



ah=Jd APRLooLR LIFLTING SULENULY) COMPOMENTS)

AE-59 (E®W 2 LiFE#EME)

1% .

=



o

iy i’

—

——  — 5

.o

= =

REF.HRO. MGTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN o B feste e AMT.
1 GAK-300080060 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEHOID ASH. PRTAARTFLFY u- Bz 1
2 GAK-300080H0 OIL RESEEVOIR ASM. F7 9971 b3 (1)
3 GAK-3054TORO PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. TEIFH YL RS (B3) (1)
4 GAK=01019000 KHUCLE Laryih™ (1)

L8 NM-6100663-SE  NUT W10 DAty M10 332 1)
5] RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 EX“2ki9 12 (1}
T GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER THIFYT AT i0r (2)
A GAK-30013000 SPRING THIFY" YLILR™ E} 9n: (1)
9 GAK-30542000 SOLEHOID INSTALLING BRACKET TRIFY UL/AF" FIY3%0R (1)

10 GAK-30007T0AD PRESSER LIFTING SOLEHCID ASH. THIPH™ YLI4F" B3 (1)
11 GAK-30011000G SOLENOID IHSTALLING BRACKET A IRIFY" 9LI4FT RU9RERh A 1)
12 SH-4051001-5B  SCREV H5X0.8 i=10 FAT2%9" M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
1 WS-G511302-KB  SPRING VASHER M5 ATETHTx M5 4)
14 SM-4030801-5S8  SCREV M3 L=3 FA®323T N3X0.5 L=8 i1)
15 W3-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATERTEYE 3.1X5.9%X0.7 (1)
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER I-} 141 (1)
17 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTIHG CORD ASN. ARIFH"3- 1-p" ¥3 (1)
18 SH-4030801-5B SCREW H3 L=3 FAT22YT U3X0.5 L=8 (2)
15 W5-0310T702-KS  SPRING WASHER A F3TH% % 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE IRIFY" 2PLETRHART 4 1)
21 W5-0511302-KB  SPKING VASHER MG A7 HT 3 MG i4)
22 SH-4051001-SB  SCEEV M5X0.8 L=1G FAT2EYT H5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-TP DIODE INS625 2T43-F" (1H5625) (1)
2 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8% F4"3%5" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
L W3-0310702-KS  SPEING WASHEE ATEERTE 3.1H5.9X0.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F41-% 10d-4 20V (1)
27 HW-2F18312-12  STRAMDED WIRE. RED ey G.18%X19 73 (0.1)
28 GAK-01G15000 2P _TERMNINAL BASE 2P Syt (1)
29 GAK-30C18000 COVER IRITYT - (1;
30 WP-0330501 -5k WASHER K3 EFFTETR 3ATRIA MI 2)
31 W5-03106702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATFERTHTR 3.1X5.9%007 (2)
32 SH-4031401-5B  SCREV M3 L=14 R (2)
33 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 3137 F 13274 N3 (2)
34 ¥5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATFATHTF 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=% +47239" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
38 GAK-3054C0A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. F2°3 %273 hz K (1)
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FITT I L {4)
35 110-22108 GASKET TI°5E™4 A9y (1)
39 GAK-30540000 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID T773 2734 AKI (1)
40 35-6700710-SH  SCREW Ty (1)
41 RO-0382401-00  RLUBBER RING TP (1)
42 HAD=12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD el (2)
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMMECTING ROD TEIPH LA™~ Labynypt (1)
14 GAK-01003E00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 19175 ab9n°- B {2)
45 35-8660530-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FEAED® 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 272k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER THRIFYS LAT- (1)
48 35=7151210~5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TREFFYT 1E/B4-28 L=12 (1)
19 NH-6060003-5C  MiT NG oO¥37349E HE 32 (2)
50 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Ea™2pa0 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-%0 E-RING Ed"%547 (3)
52 GAK=30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT TEI7Y 30 A (1)
53 YP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 3TNz 6. 2X13K1 (2)
04 "GAK-30005000 SPRING ER 7R 3T AT (1)
55 GAK-200010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. T LYE ESSPYTIIRATY 93 (1)
56 GAK-30004000  KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EST9T 9379 174 (1)
57 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING E¥"2:47 4 (1)
58 3K-3514C00-5C  WOOD SCREV D=5.1 L=40 AT (2)
59 ¥P-0579716-SE  WASHER L3N 5.749.8%0.7 (2)
&0 GAK-010220E0 LIFTER_KHEE SWITCH ASM. B THIPFT 3- E#T24%F H3 (1)
61 HAT-8C230T00 KHEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 249 237854 (TO02) 2)
P MAT-30231T00 DRIVIRG BAR, T0o2 A4YE 35T (TOOZ) (1)
63 GAK=-010220A0 KHEE SWITCH ASH. IFLTY" J- 3T AAYF 23 (1)
fid 35-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3#3" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
B5 55-7T111410-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=14 FAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=1 (2)
BA SK-3514000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 - INERFYT (2)



1 — s & 7 0 o 11 i 17
T Sl P T e P St ki | e LT ST | Ey ey
_ CAD DA@ Dl FO GO J0d Jan KO MG
B LS mm) | 1V64 2 E mm) 18132 mm) | 532 ¢4 e | 3016 (4.8 mim) | 2432 18 8 mer) G322 7.1 mm| |19/6407.5 mm) 6/36 17.0 mm} | 39 {83 mm)
V1346004 2 U004 C i 3G 11348004 11 46004 19348103 1MENGD 11348103 11345103
x D11 1L 53000 | B 1 155 HNAD BEENSS200A0 B11155300AF | Bi b1 S5I00AF 8171 553004 F AL IEEI00AF | B EISSI00AF |B1 11553004 |B11 1555000
% B 1S0EI0004 |81 190530004, B 100630000 | B IBOSIOEH0 | §1190530F00 | 81190530000 B 1S0E30000 |5 190550004 | B 1005 I0K00 | B 1 S05I0M00
] & - - e —— S . s e | e i T e e — - Q- —
- x o NG
t O
|r 11345005 11346305 11386205 13agas | N13a7Ic V308 | -i13eT100 113ag il 1134 7300
I ©
P S ¢ | Sl i L ol el v i b s v oo e (B we kAR EHEA e P (ot it o R ()
Z
@9 15347002 1134 FOOg 1i347002 11947003 11247200 11347300 19347200 1130 e 11347408
(@]
B L P . B 1 L e B it PR  Shih i ol LA
0
(@)
g‘“ﬁs § 1346400 11 4E400 113464060 1134840 11 24E400 11386400 T 11246500 EERET 11346509
[e)
A, ety B R St oo Ly | B T L Lot MR e | KTt e | ol
i
B 152480540 |81 5245300A0 BIS24530DA0 | 815245303 AD | B15245305 A0 |815M8306 A0 BSR4 530GAD 515296306 A0 81 524530GA0 [B15ME300 4D
: , e
R _ 5l g oty | B P g Sl
BEMEINTRD | B 574530000 BASZEG30DA0 815745308 50 | B1ST45ME BB | 1524530065 BLE4SI0G A0 |81 524500 R0 | RIA24E0080 | B 1524530580
k& L gl i 4 L B : o L P B i ik
o BEBDES 30008 | B1ECaSI0000 BHMIGIO00D | B 1E0GSI0000 | B 1 GIES30 000 | B1S00530G 20 BICOSE30000 | BIE0ASIOGOD 1 GOE530000 | BIGLISHIGHD
;;bg}/ ENESEI0END ENGCFRINEDD | B BODSIOECD | BG5S EDD | 81 BIREI0HO0 BAEDASIOHD | BYBOASI0 M0 | B1IESSIOHOE | 1 1E0S ka0
BATZ1E23000 | 8412157 2000 BA12E522000 | B4121533000, | 54121533000 | 04121622000 4121822000 | BANZIS22000 | 84120622000 | 84121523000
_ [bemestip] BEREET L e G R e 0 R P
B4145530004 | B4145530804A BATAEEROH0A | DATAGEIDE0A | 34043530804 (84145532004 B4 145530004 B 145630 B0 | D41 A5530A0A | B4 4552008,
R -y e N oL N P R i i
B4 145530800 | B4 14550830 B4 145520 800 | B4145530000 | B4 145530000 | B4 145530600 D21 ABEIOBI0 (BAN4ESI0800 | B4 148530800 | Be1 45530800
_____ et e S | e e~ st Ll i et [P LoV | Wt e
Sperifecation | Speciiicalon S naelei d Spwszizl Sgwezinl Epeofication | Specilication | Specidication Specal
Tar ypdee P | dor spare party wpesilicatcn | specficstion vprsilication | wegilication | specilicataon | ler el paih | DGr wpare pants | (or ypere pants | ppecification
il R T R == gl | P a
Sl the 4titeh . i [
lengah ia | |
3 fs er ke I
|
iBlhmank % . & ormsanmas W

"_E t Fiwd o v m

I standird pitch
[8] : Feed dog tora
cadtnn pitch



S

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 2|
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Na. Ref Part Heo. Page Ref.
o H = B H HNo. o No. = B HNo.
B1524=-530-GA0 25  11-G|B41Z1-E22-000 2-L | GAK-0Q1022040 24 A3

BT-0500300-EA 18 5 |B1524-530-GA0 25 12-G|B4121-522-000 3-L | GAE-010220D0 24 6D
BT-0600402-EA 18 3 |B1524-530-GBO 25  7-H|B4121-522-000 4-L | GAK-020210A0 24 17
B1109-530-J0A 25 10-C | B1524-530-GRO0 25 g-H|B4121-522-000 S=L | GAE-300010B0 20 33
B1110-012-000 2 54 1524-530-GBO0 25 g-H | B4121-522-000 5-L | GAK-30601i0B0 24 55
B1114-012-000 2 L B1524-530-GB0 25 10-H | 84121-522-000 7-L | GAK-3¢004000 20 34
B1115-522-000-A4 4 51 B1524-530-GB0 25 11-H|B4121-522-000 g-L | GAK=-30004000 24 R
B1115-530-0AD 25 1-B | B1524-5320-GB0 25  12-H | B4121-522-000 9-L | GAK-30G05000 20 37
B1115-530-3AD 25 2-B | B1609-530-C0A 25 1-J | B4121-522-000 10-L | GAK=-300050600 24 54
B1115-530-0AD 25 3-B | B1609-530-D0OE 25 3=J | B4121=-522-000 11-L | GAK-300060G0 24 1
B1115-530-0AD 25 4-B | B1609-530-D00 10 31 |B4121-522-000 12-L | GAK=-300060H0 24 2
BI115-330-0AF 25  5-B | B1609-530-D0¢ 25  2-i| B4122-522-000 44 |GAK-30007080 24 10
B1115-53C=-0AF 25 6-B | B160D-530-D00 25 4-J | B4123-522-004 L GAK-30011209 L R T |
EEIlS-EEO-DhF 25 7-B | B1609-530-000 25 5-J | B4124-520-000 30 | GAK-30013000 24 8
B1115-330-0AF 25 8-B i1 B1B0OQ-530-D00 25 fi-J | B4126-530-000 i GAE-30014000 24 - 52
B1115-530-0AF 25 9-B | R1609-530-E00 25 2-K | B4132-522-000-A 53 GAE-30015000 24 47
Bi115-530-0AF 25 10-B | B1R0S-530-E00 - 25 4-K | B4145-530-B0A 1-¥ | GAK-30016000 24 20
B1115-530-0AM 25 11-B | 81609-530-E00 25  5-K | B4145-530-50A 2-H |GAK-30540040 24 38
B1115-530-0AH 25 12-B ! B1B09-530-E00 25 6-K | B4145-530-B0A 3-H | GAK-30540000 28 39
B1115-530-C0F 4 50 B1609~-530-G00 25 T=J | B4145-530-B0A 4-H | GAK=30542000 24 9
B1148-555-000 10 & |Bi609-530-Goo 25 8-J | B4145-530-B0A 5-M | GAK-30547080 24 3
B1190-530-Co4 25 1-C | B1809-530-G00 25 9-J | B4145-530-B0A A-M
B1190-530-DOA 25 2-C | B1809-530-G00 25 10-J | B4145-530-B04 7=K | HA=0005900-00 16 12
B1190-530-DOC 25 3-C | B1B0Y-530-G00 25 11-J | B4145-530-B0A 8-M |HA-0019000-90 15 11
B1190-530-D0G 25 4-C | B1609-530-G00 25 12-J | B4145-530-B0A g-M |HG-2674014-TP 24 23
B1190-530-E00 25 o=C | B1809-530-HO0 25 T-K | B4145-530-B0OA 10-M |HR=-003G010-00 24 28
B1190-530-F00 25 6-0C | B1609-530-HGo 25 8-K | B4145-530-BGA | 11-M [HV-2F18812-12 24 27
B1190-530-GO0 25 7=C | B1609-530-H00 25 9-K | B4145-530-B0A 12-M | H¥=-2003500-00 18 11-
B1190-530-H00 25 3-C | B1609-530-H00 25 1¢-X | B4145-530-B00 1-H | HV-5000700-20 15 a
B1190=530-J00 25 9-C | B1609-530-H00 28 11-K|B4145-530-800 2-H | H¥-5000700=00 16 16
B1190-530-K00 23 11-C | B1809-530-H00 25 12-K | B4145-530-800 3-H | HX=-0004 30000 4 38
BE1190-539-M00 25 12-C |B1636-581-C00 10 71 |B4145-530-B00 4-H
B1193-530-000 4 45 BE1308-552-040 . e v B4145-530-800 5-N [HAD-11532000 e e
B1212-552-400 4 12 |B1810-552-000 6 33 |B4145-530-B00 §-N | MAD~12002000 A, e el
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 40 | B1903-552-000 4 9 |B4145-530-B00 7=H |MAT-80230TD0 24 . Bl
B1305-012-040 i 12 B1905-541-B00 4 & BE4145=530=R00 E-M (MAT-80231TO0C 24 62
B1308-155-0A0 65 14 B1209-505-000) 4 10 B4145-530-800 g-H |MC-2005007-50 & 43 .
B1306-155-0B0 i | B2616-372-000 18 10 |B4145-530-B00 10-H [HC-2005007255 B 44
B1306-155-000 5 10 E3111-126-000 2 43 |B4145-530-B09 11-M [MDE-10081400 8 g
B1307-155-0A0 & 17 B3115-552-0C0 2 41 B4145-530-B00 12-H |MDP-500B1400 B 45
B1307-155-0B0 5 16 B3118-415-000 2 65 |BB224-523-000 30 [HDP-5G0R1404 6 46
E1308-155-040 i 19 E3120-125-900 ety BE225-5Z2-000 a1 M4ROT=-110-D44 4 35
E1401-530-B00 B . B3125-012-0CG0 21 16 B8226-522-000 25 N400T-119-04AB 4 3B
21401-520-800 6 3 BE3126-012-000 2 40 BA117-012-000 39 HIB3T-110-000 12 7l
B1408-552-000 4 3 B3126-012-006 21 14 HO640-110-000 12 70O
Bl411-552-GA0 B 5 B3128~012-000 Fem CO-2520000-00 33
B1414-226-000 i 4 E3129-012-A00 2 38 CO-3500000-F0 3 HM-6040000-5H iI2 B
B1415-530-000 i ¥ |B3129-012-B00 21 15 |CS-0B84081A-5P NM-6050001-SE 22 13
B1453-771-0A0 Ll B3132-552-000 2 39 CS-0T90T3IA-5H HW=6050001-5E 22 17
B1502-541-000 8 27 B3133-415=-040 2 B4 CE=0T9101A=-3H HM-60600C3-5C 74 49
B1505-227-000-4 & B3136-415-000 2 66 |C5-1111019-SH NM-B100B53-SE 24 5
B1509-555-090 & B3209-555-000 21 20 CS-147121A-5H N5=6090310-5P 20 29
B151G=-227-009 & B3211-555-000 21 1% C5-147121A-5H H5-6110310-5P 2 16
B1511-555-000 3 B3212-555-000 21 18 [CS-147121A-SH H5-6110310-3P 12 19
B1520-552-000-4 & 1 B3214-047-000 2 25 N5-6110350-SP 15 30
B1521-555-000 a 2 E3305-T04-000-4 22 11 D2112-555-600 N5-6120210-3P 14 37
Bi524-530-CA0 25 1-G | B3311-012-000 22 4 |D24B8-555-B00C NS-6120480-5P 14 42
B1524-530-CBO 25 1-H | B3311-T04-000 22 8 D2588-L&N-B0OO N5-6150310-5P 12 25
B1524-530-DA0 8 29 B331T-T04-000 22 18 D3159-555-600 N5-6150310-5P 14 32
B1524-530-DAd 25 2-G |B3318-T04-LOO-4 22 7 D3201-555-DA0 HS-6150430-5FP 12 28
B1524-530-DA0 25 3-G | B3320-T04-L00=-4 22 3 D3213-555-DA0 H5-6150430=-3P 12 35
B1524-53C-0A0 25 4-G ! B3404-122-000 18 34 D3310=555-D00 H5-6150430-58 20 12
B1524-530-DB0 5 39 E3404-122-000 18 35 |D6043-EB5-E00 NS-6150430-SF 20 4B
B1524-530-NB0 25 2-H 1 B3419-122-000 20 18 DE043-555-500 HE-6620310-5P 8 51
B1524-530-DB0 25 3-H | B3431-552-000-A 20 17 |D6043-555-BOC NS-6660410-SH 12 B2
E1524=-530-D80 25 4-H | B3514-412-000 18 38 DEN4Z-E55-B00 HE-GBS0430=-5P 12 G4
B1524-520-EA0 25 5=G | B3538-112-000 1% 8 HS-6680410-5FP 10 39
B1524=530-EA0 25 6-G | B4114-530-000 14 52 |GAK-01003B00
B1524-530-EBD 25 5-H | p4115-530-000 14 50 |GAK-01004000 RC-1381001-KF 10 33
B1524-530-EB0 25 6-H | B4116-530-000 14 51 GAK-01014000 RC-1381001-KP 10 51
B1524-530-GA0 25 T-G | B41i7-530-040 14 35 GAK-C1015000 kC-1350001-KP 4 22
B1524-530-GA0 25 8-G | B4120-530-000 14 48 GAK-01018000 RC-2651218-KF 12 T
B1524-520-GA0 25 9-G | B4121-522-000 14 43 GAK-01G18000 RE-0300000-K0 g8 33
B1524-530-GA0 _ 25  10-G |B4121-522-000 25 1-1, | GAK-01019000 ;E5~nsuannu—xo 3 36

AT Ny




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3
Part No. Page Ref. rart Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref.
m H Ho. o N HNo. o B H No. = & H  No.
RE-9300000-K0 16 14 |35-408082C-TP 10 32 | SS-T110740-TP £ 39 |vP-0621016-50 24 53
RE-0320000-K0 24 50 |SS-4110515-SP 21 13 !SS-T110740-TP 10 50 |VP-0621016-SH 12 38
RE-0400000-K0 15 20 |55-4110815-SP 15 3 | 55-T110740-TF 15 23 | WP-06850876-5D & S
RE-0400000-K0 20 35 15S-4110715-5FP 12 12 |SS-7110830-SP 14 2 | ¥P-0820526-3D 21 5
RE-0400000-K0O 24 57 S5-4110715-5P 20 25 85-T110830-3P 14 17 ¥P-1221016-5F 16 5
RE-0500000-K0 & 4 s5-4111815-5F 15 7 S5-T110330-3F 140 YP-1702600-50 22 18
EE-0500000-K0 & 19 |355-4120815-5P 2 20 |SS-T111120-SP 10 55 |VWP-1T03001-SC 15 28
RE-0500000-K0 19 18 | 55-4120615-5P 9 31 |85-T11141i0-5F 24 65 |VS-0310002-KH 15 17
RE-0500000-K0 1¢ 21 | $5-4120615-SP o gy | SS-T1Z0840-5P 21 g | ¥5-0310702-K3 24 15
RE-0500000-K0 12 54 |55-4120815-5P 3 44 |S85-Ti21410-TP 710 53 |VS-0310702-KS 24 19
RE-0500000-K0 14 11 |s5-4120815-5P 8 47 |55-7T151210-5P 24 48 |¥S-0310702-KS 24 25
RE-0500000-K0 15 16 |$5-4120815-SP 15 14 |S3-7620750-SP 1¢ 70 |VS-0310T02-KS 24 31
RE-0600000-K0O 12 18 |SS-4120815-3P 15 g | S5-T631650-TFP 4 14 |V¥S=0310702-KS 24 34
RE-0TO0000-K0 16 9 |55-4120915-5P 2 9 | $$-8090670-5P 2 44 |V3-0451040-KP 18 38
RE-08Q0000-K0 12 37 | %55-4120915-SP 2 13 |55-3110410-TP° 6 38 |¥s-0510002-KN 22 18
RE-1000000-K0 20 9 155-4120915-5P § 22 |S55-8110520-TP 12 51 |VWS-0511202-KB 24 13
RE=1000000-X0 2¢ 43 |£5-4120915-SF 8 256 |S5S-8150432-TH & 40 |VS-9511302-KB 24 21
RE-1000000-K0 24 51 S5-4120015-5P 10 56 |S55-8150432-TH 10 49 ¥5-0651310-KP 18 237
RE-12C0000-K0 15 28  1855-4120015-SF 14 34 |S55-8150710-3P 2 45 |VS-1843202-KR 22 21
RE-1200000-K0 24 6 55-4120915-5F i5 15 55-81507T10-5P 10 28 ¥T-0530002-KS 2 538
RO-0291801-00 4 41 |55-4120915-5F 16 32 |S5-8150912-TH 4 18 |VZ-1250300-K0 10 B9
RO-0271301-00 8 3 |%5-4121015-5P 2 52 |55-8151150-SP 4 1 .
RO-0371801-00 12 10 |35-4121415-SP 16 31 35-8151150-TF 1! 7  1110-00510 ST
RO-0442401-00 4 13 |55-4150915-5F 12 16 |55-8151550-3P 4 33 1110-00619 T
RO-0421901-00 14 23 |55-4150915-SF 14 g |S$8-8152080-5P 14 33 |110-00700 2 30
RO-0761901-00 10 58 155-4150915-5P 15 31 |355-8153010-3k 20 13 [110-01104 ST
RO-0922702-00 10 18 |S5-4151215-SF 12 65 [SS-8153010-58 20 47 |110-01500 o SR
RO-0982401-00 20 6 |5S5-4151215-5P 12 66 |S55-B660530-TF 24 45 |110-01609 2 55
RO=-0932401-00 24 41 S5-4151215-5¢ 1§ 2% SS5-8860810-TP 4 15 110-01658 7 53
RO-1952401-00 18 2 | 55-B0B0210-5P 2 58 |S55-8660810-TP Tl 110-02300 4 19
S5-6080340-35P 18 1 SS-8660810-TP & 28 110-02409 4 28
3D-0430261-3P 21 21  |S5-B090510-SF 12 43 |55-8560610-TP 10 47 |110-02508 4 29
sD-05C0251-5P 12 4 | 53-60905B80-TF 10 3 [S5-E660B10-TP 10 58 110-02904 4 42
sD-0550212-TF 16 24 | S5-B030620-5P 10 29 |55-8660610-TP 12 27 |110-04009 E 21
SD-0600322-5D g 12 35-6090620-TF 10 14 55-8660810-TP B 13 110-04207 B 24
3D-0600361-5P 12 34 |55-6090620-TF 10 38 |S5S5-8560810-TP 6 15 110-04306 6 23
SD-CB30275-3P 12 44 |3S-BOQORTO-TP 4 27 |55-8660810-TP 68 18 110-95204 4 7
SD-0840261-3P & 40 |355-B090GTO-TP g 65 |53-3660810-TP 65 20 |[110-05350 & 7
5D-0640261-5P 12 42 S5-B090810-5F 3 23 35-8660810-TF 10 62 110-08803 & B
SD-0640604-TF 14 23 |55-6090810-TP 14 49 |S5S-8861040-TP 10 63 |110-06608 g 35
SD-0641452-TP 12 49 |SS-G090010-SF 14 40 |S5-3680940-5P 10 41 110-08756 g 4
sD-0701511-TF 1 33  155-611042G-1F B 28 |35-8BB1BSO-TP 4 11 110-08908 3 g
SD-0720332-5P & 11 |55-5110420-TP 12 g |S8-9121010-TF 14 48 |[110-07102 3 10
al=0780431-3P 14 15 - | 55-8110610-TP 2 B0 |55-9121410-TF 14 36 [110-C8109 4 26
sD-0920321-5F 14 12 |55-5110610-TF 2 g2 |55-0151540-5F 20 22 110-08802 16 27
SD-1000801-SH 10 44 $S-6110710-TF 12 &6 35-9151610-58 20 14 110-05301 iy 22
SE-4301041-3k 18 15 [585-5116710-TP 16 20 |SS-9151610-SR 20 48 [110-09008 10 23
SK-3412000-3C 20 27 55-5110810-TF 14 38 55-9182010-5H 20 11 110=-09107 i iy
SK-3482500-3C 21 24  |55-6111010-5P B 21 53-5182010-5H 20 45 1110-09206 100013
SK-3514000-5C 24 538 35=-0111010-TF 13 24 110=09800 16 5
sK-3514000-5C 24 68 [S55-6111210-5P 4 31 TA-0B50604-R0 2 4 |110-09909 10 7
SL-4030851-5F 1 23 |S5-B120030-TF 10 11 TA-0850604-R0 2 § [110-106C0 16 64
SL-4051001-MZ 4 39 |55-6121210-5F 10 43 | TA-0850604-R0 z 34 110-107¢9 10 51
SM=4030601-5N 16 2 SE=6121220-TP 12 5 TA-1250406-R0 2 51- |110-10808 10 26
SH-4030601-34 16 18 |[S5-6121220-TP 14 13 |TA-1Z50504-R0 2 1 |110-10907 10 48
SH-4030801-5B 24 14 S5-8121220-TF 14 28 TA-1250504-R0 : L 110-14008 10 15
SH-4030501-38 24 18 |55-6121250-TP 10 20 |TA-125GT05-RO . 7 110-141586 10 42
SH-4030801-5B 24 24 |55-6151220-SP 24 64 |TA-1250804-R0 B 1 110-54208 10 45
sH-4030891-5B 24 35 |S5-6660610-TFP 12 29 |TA-2000502-R0O o I 110-14354 10 54
SH-4031401-S8 24 32 |s5-8651110-SP 4 24 |TA-2101002-R0 rd ) 110-15005 5 29
SH-4G31501-5C 15 & |55-6861110-5P 10 73 110-15807 B 25
SH-4051001-3B 24 12 S5=6700710-3H 20 5 WP-0320501-5C 16 238 110-17209 4 2
SH-4051001-SB 24 22 |55-6700710-SH 24 40 |¥P-0330500-MB 24 33 110-18504 Pk T
SH-4051405-8E 22 12 $5-T020510-TP B 7 ¥P-0330501-SB 24 30 110-18603 2 49
SH-6061610-5C 22 ] $5-T081310=5P 21 929 WF-0371026-30 14 39 110-123900 Ab ]
50-1150501-3D 18 32 |sS-7C9052¢-TP 14 20 |VP-0450000-S0 12 G0 110-20005 1501
$5-1090510-5P 12 14 |S5-7090520-TF 14 21 WP-0450801=-3D TR 110=-20054 phEaA T
33-1120710-5P 2 19 [S83-7090810-SP 20 28 |WP-0430856-5P 10 65 |110-20203 18wl
55-1120710-5F 2 60 |S5-T090820-TP 8 15 |VP-04B0856-SP 14 47 110-20302 18513
55-211091o-5F 2 48 [85-7001110-SPF 16 29 VP-0422086-3D 3 33 110-20401 18 19
55=-2110915-3pP 4 49 53-7091410-5P 16 25 ¥F-0501016-5D 14 41 110-20500 12 21
S5-4080210-2P 4 45 155-T110350-SP 21 17 (WP-0501016-5D 21 23 110-20609 18 20
S5=-4080310-5P 4 52 55=T110410-5P & 49 YP-05T0716-SE 24 58 110-20708 18 15
55-4080610-3F 14 45 |55-T110740-TP 3 16 |WP-0621016-3D 20 36 |110-20807 12 18

— 27 =



&

ke,

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS > 3
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
m H HNo. o & H Ho. m W H o -1 H HNo.

119-20908 s 111-025806 15 2 113-468004 25 A=A | 113-57100 14 16
119-21409 18 28 |111-02805 2 10 |113-46102 - 25 9-4 | 113-57209 14 5
110-21708 12 &y 111=41355 B 34 113-46103 25 10-A | 113-57209 14 25
110-22108 20 3 |111-41702 20 39 |113-48103 25 11-A|113-57308 14 3
110-23108 24 38 111-41801 2 01 113-48103 25 12-A | 113-57407 14 1
110-23306 21 3 | 111-81500 22 14 |113-48400 4 42 | 113-57506 14 24
110-23355 1 2 111-81559 22 1 113-46400 25 1-F § 113-57704 14 19
116-23363 Z1 1 [111-21609 22 10 |113-48400 25 2-F | 113-57803 Yas ey
110-23405 71 10 111-81708 22 15 113-46400 25 3-F | 113-57902 id 29
110-23504 21 2 |111-81757 22 g |112-46400 25 4-F | 113-58108 14 13
110-23702 a0 20 111-81807 2 5 113-46400 25 5-F | 113-58207 14 10
110-23751 20 16 111-81906 22 P 113-46409 25 B=F | 113-58306 14 - 31
110-23801 23 21 |112-05309 3 14 |113-48400 25 7-F | 113-58304 IS5
110-24007 20 7 | 112-05408 3 13 |113-48509 25 8-F | 113-50353 15 1
110-24007 a0 41 |112-17601 15 32 |113-48509 25 9-F | 113-56700 16 27
110-24106 20 & [112-21504 18 20 |113-45509 25  10-F | 113-59759 6
110-24106 20 42 |112-22007 18 30 [1i3-48509 25 1i-F|113-59809 15 2B
110=-24205 20 15 112-27501 15 28 113-46509 25 12-F | 113-59957 16 23
110-24205 20 49 112-27758 15 19 113-46905 25 1-D | 113-60153 16 22
110-24304 20 23 |112-28103 15 18 |113-48805 25 2-D | 113-60708 20 2
110-24403 20 19 |112-20901 3 38 [113-48905 25 3-D | 113-60757 20 1
110-24502 20 10 [112-31503 18 27 1113-48905 25 4-D | 113-61003 20 24
110-24502 20 44 112-33053 15 15 113-46905 25 5=D ! 113-69402 20 38
1106=30202 LA | 112-33202 16 10 113-46905 5 G-D | 113-69451 20 32
110-30301 2 £ |112-33251 16 19 |113-47002 25 1-E | 113-70855 4 16
110=-32158 4 34 112-33301 16 T 113-4T7002 25 2-E | 113-70505 B 47
119-32166 4 30 112-33400 16 4 |113-47002 25 3-E | 112-71209 15 B
110-32265 4 37 112-34309 16 3 113=47002 i 4-E | 113-T1233 18 4
110-37108 10 52 112-34408 16 5 |113-47002 25 5-E | 113-71358 15 7
110-37207 10 30 112-34507 16 13 113-4T002 25 6-E [ 113-72109 15502
110-37355 10 34 112-34696 16 3 |113-47T101 4 48 | 113-72257 15 22
110=-32659 5 42 113-00258 2 1 |113-47101 25 7-D | 113-72554 2T
119-38759 6 36 113-00497 2 - &% 113-47101 25 &-D [ 113-851¢1 1¢ i
110-38809 B 30 113-00506 2 2 111347101 25 9-p | 113-85200 10 10
110-38908 g 41 113-00645 2 549 113-47101 25 10-D | 113-37602 10. 20-1
110=-39062 4 5 113-01355 2 31 jl113-47101 25  11-D | 113-92107 13 26
110-39070 4 4 113-01405 3 32 1113-47200 25 T-E | 135-22206 1% 30
110-42306 12 38 113-01803 Z2 20 {113-47200 25 B-E
110-42652 12 AT 113-01792 & g 113=-47200 25 9-E
110-429G0 12 50 113-01900 10 25 |113-47200 a5 10-E
110=-43007 12 E 113-021086 0 56 113-47200 25 11-E
110-42106 12 58 |113-02254 10 19 |113-47309 25 12-D
110-43205 12 57 113-02304 ke 113-47408 25 12-E
110-43304 12 62 |113-02304 4 25 1113-49008 4 53
110-43403 12 50 113-02411 10 12 113-49107 4 17
110-43551 12 68 |113-02502 10 40 |113-51004 6 20
110-45002 e 28 113-02619 10 G& 113-51400 12 P
110-45G51 2 3 113-02700 10 17 113-51509 1 13
110-45101 SESaTE 113-02809 10 2 |113-51608 1211
110-45200 T 113-02905 106 25 1132-51808 12 1
110-45309 2 24 | 113-03005 10 24 |113-51905 12 8
110-45408 8 15 |113-03161 10 26 |113-52101 12 3
110-45408 8 48 |113-03302 10 4 1113-52200 12 &
110-45605 5 43 113=-05505 z 4G 113-52309 12 17
110-45804 & 45 |113-05901 E 7 1113-52408 12 15
116-45903 8 42 113-06107 B34 113-52507 Pl |
110-48000 8 48 |113-07303 12 11 |113-52608 12 20
110-46152 il 113-11057 10 72 113-52705 12 41
110-46505 18 1 113-14267 10 67 |113-52204 1 43
110-47107 20 4 113-14408 15 29 113-52903 12 39
110-47107 20 40 |113-14507 16 1 [113-53059 12 32
110-47107 24 37 | 113-17500 15 “ 21 |113-533¢7 12 53
110-47255 21 7 112-45600 2 §3 |113-53356 2 Eo
110-47305 21 B 113-45709 2 61 |113-53406 12 26
119-47354 21 4 113-45808 4 44 |113-53505 12 321
110-52701 10 g | 113-46004 2 47 |113-53604 12 30
110-53105 10 B0 113-46004 4 AT 113-54008 12 4B
110-95254 2 18 113-46004 25 1-A | 113=-54057 12 45
111-00104 2 22 113-45004 25, 2-4 | 113-54107 12 40
11i-01300 15 17 112-46004 25 3-A | 113-54404 12« 21
111-02001 15 4 113-46004 25 4=4 | 113-55450 & 52
111-02100 15 5 113-46004 25 5-A | 113-55609 g 41
111-02209 15 B 113-46004 25 G-A|113-56904 14 4
111-02308 15 12 113-46004 75 7-4 | 113-57001 14 g

STk






